

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2001

HB 471/a

March 7, 2001

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 471

has had it under consideration and reports same with
recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, lines 12 and 13, strike "THE PUEBLOS OF ISLETA AND SANDIA" and insert in lieu thereof "CERTAIN INDIAN TRIBES AND PUEBLOS".

2. On page 1, line 22, before "PUEBLOS" insert "INDIAN TRIBES AND".

3. On page 1, line 25, strike "pueblo land" and insert in lieu thereof "Mescalero Apache tribal land, Jicarilla Apache tribal land or pueblo land".

4. On page 3, line 18, strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof a colon.

5. On page 4, strike lines 2 through 10 and insert in lieu thereof:

"(1) "Jicarilla Apache tribal land" means all land located within the exterior boundaries of the Jicarilla Apache reservation and all land held by the United States in trust for the Jicarilla Apache Tribe;

(2) "Mescalero Apache tribal land" means all land located within the exterior boundaries of the Mescalero Apache reservation and all land held by the United States in trust for the Mescalero Apache Tribe; and

(3) "pueblo land" means land located within the exterior boundaries of a pueblo reservation or grant and all land

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2001

SFC/HB 471

Page 2

held by the United States in trust for a pueblo."".

6. On page 4, strike line 13 after "WITH", strike line 14 and insert in lieu thereof "CERTAIN INDIAN TRIBES AND PUEBLOS".

7. On page 4, strike line 17 after "with", strike line 18 and insert in lieu thereof "a pueblo, the Mescalero Apache Tribe or the Jicarilla Apache Tribe".

Respectfully submitted,

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: Lyons, Rodriguez, Tsosie

Absent: None

H0471FC1

. 137820. 1